Indiana Dressage Society
2025 High Percentage Winners

Introductory Level - Adult Amateur

1 Karen Trappe Maximum Momentum

Introductory Level - Open
1 Alison Dodd NSS Margaritaville

Introductory Level - Junior / Young Rider
1 Sophia Peine CDG Dapper Dude

Training Level - Adult Amateur

1 Julia Dipert Phoenix
2 Nicole Dlugsz No Ka Oi
3 Sandra Chevalier Iris of Wonderland
4 Nicole Dlugsz Silver Spur
5 Camilla Jamieson Dartmyth LS
6 Patricia Brown FHF Emerson
HM Leah Borders Boxford Ba Zzinga

Training Level - Junior / Young Rider

1 Claire Dawson Ballyvary Ginty
2 Chloe Clevenger Sir Charles Cornelius
3 Alexandra Bacon Best Times

First Level - Adult Amateur

1 Laura Downey Dancing in the Rayn
2 Katherine Stickney BCF Captain

3 Alicia Kuebler Bugatti Boy

4 Martha Morris JJH Gallatin

5 Patricia Singer Kontessa

64.688%

66.250%

63.750%

68.378%
67.400%
65.200%
64.800%
64.400%
62.000%
60.380%

65.931%
62.000%
61.143%

65.139%
64.444%
64.306%
63.946%
60.909%



First Level - Junior / Young Rider

1 Jordan Steinkamp

Second Level - Open
1 Deborah Danner
2 Kathleen Rillo

3 Eron Owens

Second Level - Adult Amateur
1 Debra Daly
2 Elizabeth Hord

3 Jessica Croquart

Second Level - Junior / Young Rider

1 Grace Christianson

Third Level - Open
1 Laura Himes-Wolfe

2 Deborah Danner

Third Level - Adult Amateur
1 Raegan McCool

Fourth Level - Adult Amateur

1 Laura Swart

Fourth Level - Open

1 Laura Himes-Wolfe

Ghost

CF Don De Able
Westminster

Gyzyl Godiva

Vermont
Nanadette
MM Moon Echo

FHF Roulee

Magic Guardian
Sizzy

Monique's Minuet RSW

Graesmarkens Don Diablo

Magic Guardian

60.556%

64.167%
63.571%
61.012%

63.989%
62.441%
60.357%

72.619%

71.000%
63.813%

66.188%

64.861%

68.056%



Prix St Georges

Brynne Varvel
Raegan McCool
Anna Eklund
Cathy Sauter
Jessica Zak
Anna Eklund

A U1 B W N

Intermediate |

Dan Kreitl

Laura Himes-Wolfe
Eron Owens

Sally Booth

A W N -

Intermediate Il
1 Linda Kimbell
2 Laura Himes-Wolfe

3 Clare Morrison

Grand Prix
1 Clare Morrison
2 Linda Kimbell

3 Jeanne DeGrazia

WDAA Intro - Adult Amateur
1 Leah Borders

WDAA Intro - Open

1 Anna Bedwell

JND's llluminator
Foray
Fun Heart

Sommerstern

Mcgee's Summertime Blues

CeCe Jumior HS

Carmango
FHF Relic

Galloway

Perfil

Baltimore
Fairmont 14

Superio

Superio
Baltimore

Femke Zarma TF

Boxford Ba Zzinga

Kamayt Nejm

67.647%
66.324%
64.118%
60.662%
60.588%
59.853%

68.676%
67.794%
61.912%
58.382%

65.735%
65.118%
63.529%

60.435%
60.055%
59.402%

65.125%

66.125%



WDAA Intro - Junior / Young Rider

1 Allison Bowley Rose Colored Cattylac 66.500%
2 Payge Kendall Ruger 66.000%
3 Payge Kendall Ima Little Stuck 63.500%

WDAA Basic - Adult Amateur
1 Leah Borders Boxford Ba Zzinga 63.098%



