

Indiana Dressage Society

2025 High Percentage Winners

Introductory Level - Adult Amateur

1	Karen Trappe	Maximum Momentum	64.688%
---	--------------	------------------	---------

Introductory Level - Open

1	Alison Dodd	NSS Margaritaville	66.250%
---	-------------	--------------------	---------

Introductory Level - Junior / Young Rider

1	Sophia Peine	CDG Dapper Dude	63.750%
---	--------------	-----------------	---------

Training Level - Adult Amateur

1	Julia Dipert	Phoenix	68.378%
2	Nicole Dlugosz	No Ka Oi	67.400%
3	Sandra Chevalier	Iris of Wonderland	65.200%
4	Nicole Dlugosz	Silver Spur	64.800%
5	Camilla Jamieson	Dartmyth LS	64.400%
6	Patricia Brown	FHF Emerson	62.000%
HM	Leah Borders	Boxford Ba Zzinga	60.380%

Training Level - Junior / Young Rider

1	Claire Dawson	Ballyvary Ginty	65.931%
2	Chloe Clevenger	Sir Charles Cornelius	62.000%
3	Alexandra Bacon	Best Times	61.143%

First Level - Adult Amateur

1	Laura Downey	Dancing in the Rayn	65.139%
2	Katherine Stickney	BCF Captain	64.444%
3	Alicia Kuebler	Bugatti Boy	64.306%
4	Martha Morris	JJH Gallatin	63.946%
5	Patricia Singer	Kontessa	60.909%

First Level - Junior / Young Rider

1	Jordan Steinkamp	Ghost	60.556%
---	------------------	-------	---------

Second Level - Open

1	Deborah Danner	CF Don De Able	64.167%
---	----------------	----------------	---------

2	Kathleen Rillo	Westminster	63.571%
---	----------------	-------------	---------

3	Eron Owens	Gzyl Godiva	61.012%
---	------------	-------------	---------

Second Level - Adult Amateur

1	Debra Daly	Vermont	63.989%
---	------------	---------	---------

2	Elizabeth Hord	Nanadette	62.441%
---	----------------	-----------	---------

3	Jessica Croquart	MM Moon Echo	60.357%
---	------------------	--------------	---------

Second Level - Junior / Young Rider

1	Grace Christianson	FHF Roulee	72.619%
---	--------------------	------------	---------

Third Level - Open

1	Laura Himes-Wolfe	Magic Guardian	71.000%
---	-------------------	----------------	---------

2	Deborah Danner	Sizzy	63.813%
---	----------------	-------	---------

Third Level - Adult Amateur

1	Raegan McCool	Monique's Minuet RSW	66.188%
---	---------------	----------------------	---------

Fourth Level - Adult Amateur

1	Laura Swart	Graesmarkens Don Diablo	64.861%
---	-------------	-------------------------	---------

Fourth Level - Open

1	Laura Himes-Wolfe	Magic Guardian	68.056%
---	-------------------	----------------	---------

Prix St Georges

1	Brynne Varvel	JND's Illuminator	67.647%
2	Raegan McCool	Foray	66.324%
3	Anna Eklund	Fun Heart	64.118%
4	Cathy Sauter	Sommerstern	60.662%
5	Jessica Zak	Mcgee's Summertime Blues	60.588%
6	Anna Eklund	CeCe Jumior HS	59.853%

Intermediate I

1	Dan Kreitl	Carmango	68.676%
2	Laura Himes-Wolfe	FHF Relic	67.794%
3	Eron Owens	Galloway	61.912%
4	Sally Booth	Perfil	58.382%

Intermediate II

1	Linda Kimbell	Baltimore	65.735%
2	Laura Himes-Wolfe	Fairmont 14	65.118%
3	Clare Morrison	Superio	63.529%

Grand Prix

1	Clare Morrison	Superio	60.435%
2	Linda Kimbell	Baltimore	60.055%
3	Jeanne DeGrazia	Femke Zarma TF	59.402%

WDAA Intro - Adult Amateur

1	Leah Borders	Boxford Ba Zzinga	65.125%
---	--------------	-------------------	---------

WDAA Intro - Open

1	Anna Bedwell	Kamayt Nejm	66.125%
---	--------------	-------------	---------

WDAA Intro - Junior / Young Rider

1	Allison Bowley	Rose Colored Cattylac	66.500%
2	Payge Kendall	Ruger	66.000%
3	Payge Kendall	Ima Little Stuck	63.500%

WDAA Basic - Adult Amateur

1	Leah Borders	Boxford Ba Zzinga	63.098%
---	--------------	-------------------	---------